506931364 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD ROY DEGRACE	10/11/2021
DEEPAK BANSAL	10/14/2021
RISHABH TEWARI	10/16/2021
MICHAL CZESLAW ZYGMUNT	10/18/2021
DEVEN JAGASIA	10/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17334999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887851482

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-9585US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NOEMI TOVAR

SIGNATURE: /Noemi Tovar/

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057845 FRAME: 0282

EPAS ID: PAT6978201

506931364

source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page2.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page3.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page4.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page5.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page6.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page7.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page8.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page9.tif source=409908-US-NP_MS1-9585US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-21#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 057845 FRAME: 0283

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

I <u>Gerald Roy DEGRACE</u> inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>ARCHITEC</u> which:	"INVENTION") disclosed a	
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here and given Application fice "US – United States CATION's Application No.,	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by Patent and Trademark
	31, 2021 and was given Ap by the following Office "US	· -
Microsoft Technology Liebehalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and expriority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as corrunited States, its territories, an	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") cclusive rights, title and ir the APPLICATION (and all c ntinuing applications, in wl	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents hole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No.,		IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES afte	-	o the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Gerald Roy DEGRACE

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(If other than English)

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclos	ginal inventor or an original joint ed and/or claimed in a patent EGATING SDN FROM THE HOST ",
ASSIGNEE'S leg LLC., One Micro LEGAL REPRESI on the following	al representative, Micro osoft Way, Redmond, Was ENTATIVES), to insert h and given Applica Office <u>"US – United Sta</u>	authorizes, and requests, soft Technology Licensing, shington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S nere in parentheses (filed ation No by tes Patent and Trademark No., filing date, and Office,
		en Application e " <u>US – United States Patent</u>
behalf of itself and its succes of acquiring, the entire and priority, in the INVENTION ar derived therefrom, such as of	sors and assigns ("ASSIGN exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (and continuing applications,	ngton limited liability company, on NEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous nd interest, including the right of all other applications and patents in whole or in part, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby autl	norizes, and requests, AS	SIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No APPLICATION DERIVATIVES a		e into the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Deepak Bansal

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed	ul inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ATING SDN FROM THE HOST",
ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC., One Micros LEGAL REPRESEI on the following O	ASSIGNOR hereby auth I representative, Microsoft oft Way, Redmond, Washin NTATIVES), to insert here and given Applicatio ffice <u>"US – United States</u> LICATION's Application No.	t Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed n No by Patent and Trademark
	y 31, 2021 and was given A D by the following Office " <u>L</u> Office";	
behalf of itself and its success of acquiring, the entire and opriority, in the INVENTION and	ors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE exclusive rights, title and i I the APPLICATION (and all ontinuing applications, in v	on limited liability company, on in limited liability company, on interest, including the right of other applications and patents whole or in part, in and for the PPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
		NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES aft	· · · · · ·	to the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Rishabh	10/16/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rishabh TEWARI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9589US

I Michal Czesiaw ZYGMUI joint inventor of subject matte application entitled "ARCHITEC which:	r ("INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal in LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ce "US - United States FATION's Application No.,	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S In parentheses (filed Noby Patent and Trademark
	<mark>I1, 2021</mark> and was given Aç oy the following Office " <u>US</u> <u>ice</u> ";	
behalf of itself and its successore of acquiring, the entire and expriority, in the INVENTION and to derived therefrom, such as contunited States, its territories, and	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"). clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the
to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057845 FRAME: 0290

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

ateG

Michal Czesław ZYGMUNT

Printed Name in English

MICHAL CLESEAU ZYGNUNT

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

inventor of su	ıbject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed a	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent <u>FING SDN FROM THE HOST</u> ",
AS LL LE OI th <u>O</u>	SSIGNEE'S legal in a constant of the constant	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft way, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ce "US - United States EATION's Application No.,	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by Patent and Trademark
N		B1, 2021 and was given Apply the following Office " <u>US</u> Fice";	•
behalf of itself a of acquiring, th priority, in the derived therefre	and its successors ne entire and exc INVENTION and to om, such as cont	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh	n limited liability company, on , is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	•	•	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	pplication No., f ERIVATIVES after	<u> </u>	o the following table for any
Application No).	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409908-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9585US

П		
П		
П		
П		
П		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Deven Jagasia	10/11/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Deven JAGASIA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 10/20/2021